Carpathian O Trophy
Campionatele Nationale de Orientare in Alergare

sam. 23.08.2025 15:58

Split time results - Middle Distance OE12 © Stephan Kréimer SportSoftware 2025 Page 1
Pl Stno Name Time
F12 (3) 1.9 km 16 C
1(64) 2(67) 3(70) 4(71) 5(82) 6(40) 7(41) 8(42) 9(45) 10(76)  11(63) 12(51) 13(62)  14(60)
15(78) 16(100) Finish
1 197 Alexandra Neznanov 27:43 0:23 1:20 2:07 2:53 3:27 5:12 6:38 7:14 10:24 13:40 16:37 18:47 22:30 24:24
CS FAURI 0:23 0:57 0:47 0:46 0:34 1:45 1:26 0:36 3:10 3:16 2:57 2:10 3:43 1:54
25:24 26:51 27:43 5:33 15:02
1:00 1:27 0:52 *74 *77
2 281 Eseniialppolitova 53:22 1:13 2:09 3:12 4:17 4:48 10:23 13:18 14:30 22:57 29:16 39:39 44:36 48:03 49:35
Begun 1:13 0:56 1:03 1:05 0:31 5:35 2:55 1:12 8:27 6:19 10:23 4:57 3:27 1:32
50:41 52:19 53:22
1:06 1:38 1:03
3 81 Ainara Perez Palmer 56:12 1:00 3:59 4:49 5:49 6:13 7:58 10:04 10:49 26:02 38:46 43:10 47:43 50:51 52:29
ERMASSETS. Club d: 1:00 2:59 0:50 1:00 0:24 1:45 2:06 0:45 15:13 12:44 4:24 4:33 3:08 1:38
53:23 55:10 56:12
0:54 1:47 1:02
F14 (2) 1.9 km 16 C
1(64) 2(67) 3(70) 4(71) 5(82) 6(40) 7(41) 8(42) 9(45) 10(76)  11(63) 12(51) 13(62)  14(60)
15(78) 16(100) Finish
1 196 Elizaveta Mihailishin 36:06 0:38 1:35 2:27 3:56 4:18 6:04 8:08 8:57 13:00 18:27 25:10 27:43 30:12 32:06
CS FAURI 0:38 0:57 0:52 1:29 0:22 1:46 2:04 0:49 4:03 5:27 6:43 2:33 2:29 1:54
33:06 35:00 36:06
1:00 1:54 1:06
219 Letitia Pavelescu dns
Clubul Atletic Romat
F16 (2) 2.3 km 16 C
1(37) 2(36) 3(80) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(41) 8(43) 9(45) 10(46)  11(76) 12(47)  13(50)  14(63)
15(61) 16(100) Finish
1 66 Sara Szakal-Biro 32:46 0:39 1:45 3:08 4:24 5:35 6:28 7:26 8:37 10:28 12:32 14:21 18:17 20:07 28:47
Bimahev 0:39 1:06 1:23 1:16 1:11 0:53 0:58 1:11 1:51 2:04 1:49 3:56 1:50 8:40
29:44 31:58 32:46 25:32
0:57 2:14 0:48 *72
201 Gutul Daria dns
CS FAURI
F18 (1) 2.8 km 18C
1(33) 2(36) 3(80) 4(35) 5(90) 6(91) 7(92) 8(93) 9(45) 10(46)  11(76) 12(50) 13(48)  14(47)
15(72)  16(75) 17(60) 18(100) Finish
1 9 Anna Donici 51:51 1:33 2:18 3:54 5:53 6:37 8:12 10:07 13:56 18:29 21:13 23:47 29:17 32:14 33:55
Individuals/No club 1:33 0:45 1:36 1:59 0:44 1:35 1:55 3:49 4:33 2:44 2:34 5:30 2:57 1:41
42:46 47:12 48:55 50:58 51:51 30:48
8:51 4:26 1:43 2:03 0:53 *47
F21E (4) 2.8 km 18C
1(33) 2(36) 3(80) 4(35) 5(90) 6(91) 7(92) 8(93) 9(45) 10(46) 11(76) 12(50) 13(48)  14(47)
15(72)  16(75) 17(60) 18(100) Finish
1 240 Judit Divin 35:52 1:05 1:48 3:12 4:44 5:21 6:43 8:16 10:49 14:33 16:47 18:36 23:33 24:53 26:02
CS Ady Liceum Orad 1:05 0:43 1:24 1:32 0:37 1:22 1:33 2:33 3:44 2:14 1:49 4:57 1:20 1:09
28:20 31:35 33:07 34:57 35:52
2:18 3:15 1:32 1:50 0:55
2 236 Marina Maerkovich 46:53 1:36 2:28 4:06 6:08 7:16 9:35 11:26 15:41 20:57 23:35 26:00 32:38 34:35 36:06
Ostars 1:36 0:52 1:38 2:02 1:08 2:19 1:51 4:15 5:16 2:38 2:25 6:38 1:57 1:31
38:23 42:11 43:56 45:58 46:53
2:17 3:48 1:45 2:02 0:55
3 255 Madalina Suciu 1:00:55 2:18 3:31 5:30 7:48 8:52 11:24 14:16 19:44 25:06 28:24 31:26 37:56 44:34 46:40
CSM VSK Csikszerec 2:18 1:13 1:59 2:18 1:04 2:32 2:52 5:28 5:22 3:18 3:02 6:30 6:38 2:06
49:44 55:08 57:18 59:38 1:00:55
3:04 5:24 2:10 2:20 1:17
245 Daria Galateanu dns
CSM VSK Csikszerec
F40 (2) 2.6 km 17 C
1(31) 2(32) 3(79) 4(80) 5(90) 6(92) 7(93) 8(43) 9(46) 10(88) 11(72) 12(49) 13(48)  14(50)
15(63) 16(61) 17(100) Finish
1 149 Irina Gabriela Maior¢ 46:52 1:05 3:25 6:05 7:07 11:59 14:26 17:59 19:58 23:34 25:32 28:43 31:30 33:17 35:58
CS Mentor Silva 1:05 2:20 2:40 1:02 4:52 2:27 3:33 1:59 3:36 1:58 3:11 2:47 1:47 2:41
41:04 42:22 45:41 46:52
5:06 1:18 3:19 1:11
79 Sandra Palmer mp 1:43 9:05 12:57 14:15 21:28 26:27 35:36 39:04 50:20 56:22 1:03:24 1:09:25 - 1:34:34
ERMASSETS. Club d 1:43 7:22 3:52 1:18 7:13 4:59 9:09 3:28 11:16 6:02 7:02 6:01 25:09
1:50:39 1:52:24 1:58:32 2:00:37
16:05 1:45 6:08 2:05



Carpathian O Trophy
Campionatele Nationale de Orientare in Alergare

sam. 23.08.2025 15:58

Split time results - Middle Distance OE12 © Stephan Kramer SportSoftware 2025 Page 2
Pl Stno Name Time
F45 (1) 2.3 km 16 C
1(37) 2(36) 3(80) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(41) 8(43) 9(45) 10(46) 11(76) 12(47)  13(50)  14(63)
15(61) 16(100) Finish
1 176 Annamaria Jére 1:00:39 2:08 4:36 8:05 10:47 14:15 16:02 18:25 32:25 35:11 37:35 41:47 47:19 49:14 54:04
CS ORIENTER Tg Mu 2:08 2:28 3:29 2:42 3:28 1:47 2:23 14:00 2:46 2:24 4:12 5:32 1:55 4:50
56:10 59:22 1:00:39
2:06 3:12 1:17
F50 (2) 2.3 km 16 C
1(37) 2(36) 3(80) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(41) 8(43) 9(45) 10(46)  11(76) 12(47)  13(50)  14(63)
15(61) 16(100) Finish
1 12 Marlen Hristu 1:09:59 2:21 4:24 6:36 10:33 14:06 16:23 18:43 22:39 26:52 30:24 33:34 45:37 48:30 1:00:13
Fellow Riders 2:21 2:03 2:12 3:57 3:33 2:17 2:20 3:56 4:13 3:32 3:10 12:03 2:53 11:43
1:02:10 1:08:48 1:09:59
1:57 6:38 1:11
64 Fruzsina Biro dns
Bimahev
F55 (6) 2.1 km 15C
1(37) 2(36) 3(70) 4(71) 5(39) 6(40) 7(42) 8(45) 9(76)  10(47) 11(48) 12(50) 13(51)  14(60)
15(100) Finish
1 67 Agnes Téth 36:01 1:39 3:29 4:09 5:13 6:30 7:38 10:07 13:33 18:15 22:12 23:55 26:48 30:17 32:57
MAFC Budapest 1:39 1:50 0:40 1:04 1:17 1:08 2:29 3:26 4:42 3:57 1:43 2:53 3:29 2:40
35:03 36:01 5:52
2:06 0:58 *82
2 112 Karen Thompson 48:25 1:34 3:56 4:59 6:28 8:40 10:02 22:10 25:26 29:11 33:17 35:53 37:51 41:37 44:34
Harlequins OC 1:34 2:22 1:03 1:29 2:12 1:22 12:08 3:16 3:45 4:06 2:36 1:58 3:46 2:57
47:09 48:25
2:35 1:16
3 267 Lucia Pop 54:52 1:44 3:56 5:20 7:16 9:09 11:01 14:00 19:34 24:35 36:35 38:46 41:50 46:08 50:23
Stiinta Electro Sister 1:44 2:12 1:24 1:56 1:53 1:52 2:59 5:34 5:01 12:00 2:11 3:04 4:18 4:15
53:27 54:52
3:04 1:25
4 237 Sophia Maerkovich 58:44 1:35 4:01 5:12 7:08 9:16 12:02 14:59 19:21 24:09 34:25 36:57 42:16 47:01 54:09
Ostars 1:35 2:26 1:11 1:56 2:08 2:46 2:57 4:22 4:48 10:16 2:32 5:19 4:45 7:08
57:15 58:44
3:06 1:29
5 257 Laura Manterola 1:11:05 2:07 14:26 16:14 18:18 20:06 22:07 26:17 31:17 38:07 46:41 49:49 54:49 1:00:28 1:06:01
Rumbo Querandi 2:07 12:19 1:48 2:04 1:48 2:01 4:10 5:00 6:50 8:34 3:08 5:00 5:39 5:33
1:09:29 1:11:05
3:28 1:36
6 238 Anna Divin 1:19:26 2:44 6:58 8:32 10:46 13:48 15:53 27:07 32:11 37:43 51:53 55:32 59:08 1:06:15 1:12:21
CS Ady Liceum Orad 2:44 4:14 1:34 2:14 3:02 2:05 11:14 5:04 5:32 14:10 3:39 3:36 7:07 6:06
1:17:29 1:19:26
5:08 1:57
F60 (3) 2.1 km 15C
1(37) 2(36) 3(70) 4(71) 5(39) 6(40) 7(42) 8(45) 9(76)  10(47) 11(48) 12(50) 13(51)  14(60)
15(100) Finish
1 123 Ginette Schelcher 46:50 2:01 4:24 6:00 7:53 9:22 12:32 15:52 19:44 23:20 28:38 32:17 34:56 38:16 41:47
France 2:01 2:23 1:36 1:53 1:29 3:10 3:20 3:52 3:36 5:18 3:39 2:39 3:20 3:31
45:42 46:50 11:17
3:55 1:08 *83
2 122 Anne Obstetar 57:40 1:36 3:34 4:41 6:37 8:25 9:31 11:35 14:57 18:51 29:53 32:58 47:57 51:21 54:33
France 1:36 1:58 1:07 1:56 1:48 1:06 2:04 3:22 3:54 11:02 3:05 14:59 3:24 3:12
56:31 57:40
1:58 1:09
3 84 Diana Bridger 1:17:31 1:38 6:32 7:43 9:28 11:00 13:00 18:00 23:00 28:19 36:09 50:32 1:03:50 1:08:47 1:12:14
ORIENTACTION 1:38 4:54 1:11 1:45 1:32 2:00 5:00 5:00 5:19 7:50 14:23 13:18 4:57 3:27
1:16:01 1:17:31
3:47 1:30
F65 (2) 2.0 km 15C
1(31) 2(36) 3(70) 4(71) 5(82) 6(40) 7(41) 8(88) 9(72) 10(49) 11(50) 12(63) 13(61)  14(78)
15(100) Finish
1 121 Nermin Fenmen 44:55 1:18 3:18 4:35 6:23 6:58 9:08 12:02 15:10 20:23 25:52 30:20 37:44 39:26 41:15
Ankara GSM 1:18 2:00 1:17 1:48 0:35 2:10 2:54 3:08 5:13 5:29 4:28 7:24 1:42 1:49
43:37 44:55
2:22 1:18
2 163 Maria Dumitru 1:09:00 4:01 9:00 10:56 13:36 14:29 18:17 22:17 26:52 38:41 43:53 50:16 58:54 1:01:10 1:03:36
CS Otopeni 4:01 4:59 1:56 2:40 0:53 3:48 4:00 4:35 11:49 5:12 6:23 8:38 2:16 2:26
1:06:44 1:09:00 33:47 34:13
3:08 2:16 *76 *76



Carpat

hian O Trophy

Campionatele Nationale de Orientare in Alergare

sam. 23.08.2025 15:58

Split time results - Middle Distance OE12 © Stephan Kréimer SportSoftware 2025 Page 3
Pl Stno Name Time
F70 (1) 2.0 km 15C
1(31) 2(36) 3(70) 4(71) 5(82) 6(40) 7(41) 8(88) 9(72) 10(49) 11(50) 12(63) 13(61)  14(78)
15(100) Finish
1 195 Irina Goncearova 54:43 1:48 5:04 6:23 8:58 9:44 12:40 15:46 18:45 24:34 28:37 40:02 46:50 48:38 50:25
CS FAURI 1:48 3:16 1:19 2:35 0:46 2:56 3:06 2:59 5:49 4:03 11:25 6:48 1:48 1:47
53:03 54:43
2:38 1:40
M12 (5) 1.9 km 16 C
1(64) 2(67) 3(70) 4(71) 5(82) 6(40) 7(41) 8(42) 9(45) 10(76)  11(63) 12(51) 13(62)  14(60)
15(78) 16(100) Finish
1 126 David Gabriel Mesea 30:08 0:33 1:35 2:19 3:04 3:22 4:31 9:40 10:16 12:56 17:22 21:09 23:00 25:33 26:57
CS AKTIV RAMNICU * 0:33 1:02 0:44 0:45 0:18 1:09 5:09 0:36 2:40 4:26 3:47 1:51 2:33 1:24
27:41 29:19 30:08
0:44 1:38 0:49
2 108 Alexandru Zinca 32:21 0:32 1:26 2:31 3:45 4:04 6:09 11:46 12:18 15:00 19:26 23:05 25:08 27:45 29:03
CS Unirea Alba lulia 0:32 0:54 1:05 1:14 0:19 2:05 5:37 0:32 2:42 4:26 3:39 2:03 2:37 1:18
29:45 31:23 32:21 4:44
0:42 1:38 0:58 *39
3 Radu Negoita 40:45 0:29 2:21 3:26 4:19 5:10 6:27 8:06 13:51 19:27 24:36 28:32 31:39 35:35 36:54
Individuals/No club 0:29 1:52 1:05 0:53 0:51 1:17 1:39 5:45 5:36 5:09 3:56 3:07 3:56 1:19
37:39 39:44 40:45
0:45 2:05 1:01
223 Calin Dinu dns
Clubul Atletic Romat
154 Luca Antonio Manes: dns
CS Mentor Silva
M16 (4) 2.6 km 17C
1(31) 2(32) 3(79) 4(80) 5(90) 6(92) 7(93) 8(43) 9(46) 10(88) 11(72) 12(49) 13(48)  14(50)
15(63) 16(61) 17(100) Finish
1 302 Andrei Dobre 1:41:05 7:32 9:30 13:41 14:23 37:34 39:38 49:39 51:27 59:14 1:03:50 1:14:53 1:21:25 1:22:49 1:26:07
Armata Breaza 7:32 1:58 4:11 0:42 23:11 2:04 10:01 1:48 747 4:36 11:03 6:32 1:24 3:18
1:35:16 1:37:26 1:40:10 1:41:05
9:09 2:10 2:44 0:55
2 299 Nicolae Juncu 1:43:10 4:14 5:18 8:04 10:35 15:00 17:14 30:00 37:15 43:08 47:56 59:11 1:04:56 1:20:54 1:29:49
Armata Breaza 4:14 1:04 2:46 2:31 4:25 2:14 12:46 7:15 5:53 4:48 11:15 5:45 15:58 8:55
1:36:56 1:38:04 1:42:23 1:43:10
7:07 1:08 4:19 0:47
3 283 Dimitris Vlochaitopc  2:36:19 3:17 4:49 7:49 9:30 36:38 40:32 49:11 51:20 1:29:47 1:40:45 1:46:09 1:49:19 1:55:20 2:15:35
Individuals - Greece 3:17 1:32 3:00 1:41 27:08 3:54 8:39 2:09 38:27 10:58 5:24 3:10 6:01 20:15
2:26:17 2:27:17 2:35:23 2:36:19
10:42 1:00 8:06 0:56
300 Alexandru Soare dns
Armata Breaza
M18 (2) 3.1 km 19C
1(32) 2(79) 3(35) 4(90) 5(91) 6(92) 7(43) 8(44) 9(45) 10(42) 11(87) 12(88) 13(75)  14(50)
15(48)  16(49) 17(72)  18(60) 19(100) Finish
1 199 Timur Poperecinii 40:31 1:15 3:05 5:58 6:36 8:26 9:52 13:33 16:04 16:54 18:59 20:08 20:51 23:36 28:19
CS FAURI 1:15 1:50 2:53 0:38 1:50 1:26 3:41 2:31 0:50 2:05 1:09 0:43 2:45 4:43
30:07 30:57 32:56 37:52 39:44 40:31
1:48 0:50 1:59 4:56 1:52 0:47
2 120 Leonidas Tufekcis 44:55 1:24 3:06 4:11 4:39 5:54 7:06 13:18 15:36 16:21 18:23 19:33 20:13 22:50 27:08
BKS Wataha Warsza 1:24 1:42 1:05 0:28 1:15 1:12 6:12 2:18 0:45 2:02 1:10 0:40 2:37 4:18
32:30 33:25 37:59 42:26 44:14 44:55
5:22 0:55 4:34 4:27 1:48 0:41
M20 (1) 3.1 km 19 C
1(32) 2(79) 3(35) 4(90) 5(91) 6(92) 7(43) 8(44) 9(45) 10(42) 11(87) 12(88) 13(75)  14(50)
15(48)  16(49) 17(72)  18(60) 19(100) Finish
1 230 Cionoiu Daniel 28:59 1:05 2:23 3:24 3:56 4:52 5:45 8:12 9:30 10:17 12:15 13:14 13:57 16:10 19:57
CSU Brasov 1:05 1:18 1:01 0:32 0:56 0:53 2:27 1:18 0:47 1:58 0:59 0:43 2:13 3:47
21:04 21:45 23:25 26:44 28:19 28:59 26:02
1:07 0:41 1:40 3:19 1:35 0:40 *61
M21A (1) 3.1 km 19C
1(32) 2(79) 3(35) 4(90) 5(91) 6(92) 7(43) 8(44) 9(45) 10(42) 11(87) 12(88)  13(75)  14(50)
15(48)  16(49) 17(72)  18(60) 19(100) Finish
2 Oleh Kandyba dns

Individuals/No club



Carpathian O Trophy
Campionatele Nationale de Orientare in Alergare
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Split time results - Middle Distance OE12 © Stephan Kramer SportSoftware 2025 Page 4
Pl Stno Name Time
M21E (7) 3.1 km 19C
1(32) 2(79) 3(35) 4(90) 5(91) 6(92) 7(43) 8(44) 9(45) 10(42) 11(87) 12(88) 13(75)  14(50)
15(48)  16(49) 17(72)  18(60) 19(100) Finish
1 119 Karol Galicz 32:29 1:14 3:05 4:49 5:22 6:19 7:36 11:04 12:40 13:28 15:20 16:25 17:05 19:32 23:26
BKS Wataha Warsza 1:14 1:51 1:44 0:33 0:57 1:17 3:28 1:36 0:48 1:52 1:05 0:40 2:27 3:54
24:28 25:10 26:59 30:07 31:34 32:29
1:02 0:42 1:49 3:08 1:27 0:55
2 235 Evgeni Maerkovich 46:33 1:35 3:33 5:21 6:09 7:32 9:08 13:05 15:47 16:52 21:42 23:12 24:16 27:07 33:12
Ostars 1:35 1:58 1:48 0:48 1:23 1:36 3:57 2:42 1:05 4:50 1:30 1:04 2:51 6:05
35:46 37:01 39:23 43:54 45:44 46:33
2:34 1:15 2:22 4:31 1:50 0:49
3 5 Radu Corlateanu 56:31 1:40 4:12 6:08 7:04 8:26 10:08 14:41 17:18 19:02 25:39 27:11 28:30 32:23 41:03
Individuals/No club 1:40 2:32 1:56 0:56 1:22 1:42 4:33 2:37 1:44 6:37 1:32 1:19 3:53 8:40
42:46 43:47 46:28 53:29 55:34 56:31
1:43 1:01 2:41 7:01 2:05 0:57
4 168 Chiungtzu Lin 1:42:04 1:32 4:11 7:38 8:40 11:53 14:36 30:09 35:08 36:48 42:58 45:51 47:08 51:09 1:05:53
NDHU 1:32 2:39 3:27 1:02 3:13 2:43 15:33 4:59 1:40 6:10 2:53 1:17 4:01 14:44
1:09:51 1:12:18 1:29:14 1:37:42 1:40:49 1:42:04 40:23 1:40:50
3:58 2:27 16:56 8:28 3:07 1:15 *46 *100
298 Gheorghe Fala dns
Backwoods Orientee
117 Alexander Card dns
SPOC
4 Vincent Choy dns
Individuals/No club
M35 (1) 2.8 km 18C
1(33) 2(36) 3(80) 4(35) 5(90) 6(91) 7(92) 8(93) 9(45) 10(46) 11(76) 12(50) 13(48)  14(47)
15(72)  16(75) 17(60) 18(100) Finish
1 102 Richard Hoffmann 1:09:16 6:18 7:53 9:43 12:35 13:42 15:48 18:52 27:25 38:47 41:49 44:34 49:50 55:14 57:16
Watch Out Cluj 6:18 1:35 1:50 2:52 1:07 2:06 3:04 8:33 11:22 3:02 2:45 5:16 5:24 2:02
59:51 1:03:55 1:06:03 1:08:16 1:09:16 1:04:49
2:35 4:04 2:08 2:13 1:00 *78
M40 (2) 2.6 km 17C
1(31) 2(32) 3(79) 4(80) 5(90) 6(92) 7(93) 8(43) 9(46) 10(88) 11(72) 12(49) 13(48)  14(50)
15(63) 16(61) 17(100) Finish
1 297 Darjan Florin 38:06 0:54 2:10 4:12 4:53 7:31 9:17 12:28 13:50 16:54 17:59 22:13 24:40 26:11 28:14
CS Pro-Silva Orienta 0:54 1:16 2:02 0:41 2:38 1:46 3:11 1:22 3:04 1:05 4:14 2:27 1:31 2:03
33:53 34:59 37:10 38:06
5:39 1:06 2:11 0:56
2 200 Gutul Alexandru 50:43 0:58 2:13 4:54 5:40 8:42 10:46 14:41 16:26 19:48 21:27 25:20 27:47 29:25 31:46
CS FAURI 0:58 1:15 2:41 0:46 3:02 2:04 3:55 1:45 3:22 1:39 3:53 2:27 1:38 2:21
38:13 46:40 49:21 50:43
6:27 8:27 2:41 1:22
M45 (6) 2.6 km 17C
1(31) 2(32) 3(79) 4(80) 5(90) 6(92) 7(93) 8(43) 9(46) 10(88) 11(72) 12(49) 13(48)  14(50)
15(63) 16(61) 17(100) Finish
1 280 Mikhail Ippolitov 32:55 1:23 2:28 4:17 4:51 7:02 8:36 11:34 12:59 15:29 16:44 19:48 21:40 23:23 25:13
Begun 1:23 1:05 1:49 0:34 2:11 1:34 2:58 1:25 2:30 1:15 3:04 1:52 1:43 1:50
29:06 30:09 32:01 32:55
3:53 1:03 1:52 0:54
2 147 lulian Stefan Pantiru 47:14 1:31 3:25 6:16 7:16 10:57 13:07 17:02 18:34 22:59 24:56 28:16 30:52 32:29 35:13
CS Mentor Silva 1:31 1:54 2:51 1:00 3:41 2:10 3:55 1:32 4:25 1:57 3:20 2:36 1:37 2:44
42:35 43:26 45:59 47:14
7:22 0:51 2:33 1:15
3 349 Lucian Craciunescu 51:35 1:04 3:45 6:03 6:46 10:47 17:17 21:56 24:08 27:46 29:44 32:55 38:04 39:37 42:27
Vointa Sinaia 1:04 2:41 2:18 0:43 4:01 6:30 4:39 2:12 3:38 1:58 3:11 5:09 1:33 2:50
46:20 47:53 50:45 51:35 50:50
3:53 1:33 2:52 0:50 *100
4 80 Toni Perez 1:05:32 6:38 7:45 10:25 11:03 15:13 18:25 37:17 39:02 42:16 44:36 48:37 52:04 53:20 56:44
ERMASSETS. Club d 6:38 1:07 2:40 0:38 4:10 3:12 18:52 1:45 3:14 2:20 4:01 3:27 1:16 3:24
1:00:55 1:02:13 1:04:34 1:05:32
4:11 1:18 2:21 0:58
5 47 Catalin Matei 1:08:38 3:42 4:57 7:14 8:01 10:56 12:41 33:53 35:55 39:21 42:36 46:31 49:55 51:55 55:31
CS Babarunca 3:42 1:15 2:17 0:47 2:55 1:45 21:12 2:02 3:26 3:15 3:55 3:24 2:00 3:36
1:02:44 1:04:42 1:07:50 1:08:38 9:55
7:13 1:58 3:08 0:48 *35
159 Tamas Relu dns

CS SPRIABAA SPRI



Carpathian O Trophy
Campionatele Nationale de Orientare in Alergare

sam. 23.08.2025 15:58

Split time results - Middle Distance OE12 © Stephan Kréimer SportSoftware 2025 Page 5
Pl Stno Name Time
M50 (3) 2.6 km 17C
1(31) 2(32) 3(79) 4(80) 5(90) 6(92) 7(93) 8(43) 9(46) 10(88) 11(72) 12(49) 13(48)  14(50)
15(63) 16(61) 17(100) Finish
1 42 Mihai Eftimie 1:02:28 1:59 3:45 6:45 7:40 16:11 18:15 22:58 25:08 29:20 31:34 36:40 43:07 44:55 48:32
CS Babarunca 1:59 1:46 3:00 0:55 8:31 2:04 4:43 2:10 4:12 2:14 5:06 6:27 1:48 3:37
56:17 58:07 1:01:20 1:02:28
7:45 1:50 3:13 1:08
2 227 Marcel Cristea 1:15:52 0:57 3:00 6:01 6:53 12:11 14:51 34:18 36:59 42:13 44:35 50:44 54:52 56:53 1:00:15
ACS Sanatatea Ploies 0:57 2:03 3:01 0:52 5:18 2:40 19:27 2:41 5:14 2:22 6:09 4:08 2:01 3:22
1:09:26 1:11:07 1:14:34 1:15:52
9:11 1:41 3:27 1:18
138 Alexandru Marian Ne mp 3:43 5:07 8:28 9:52 14:37 17:39 23:10 25:59 1:13:30 @ ----- 1:16:16 1:20:16 1:26:04 1:32:10
OK Silva Campina 3:43 1:24 3:21 1:24 4:45 3:02 5:31 2:49 47:31 2:46 4:00 5:48 6:06
1:39:31 1:41:03 1:44:54 1:47:14 0:47 1:32 2:54 1:07:08
7:21 1:32 3:51 2:20 *64 *65 *64 *88
M55 (5) 2.3 km 16 C
1(37) 2(36) 3(80) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(41) 8(43) 9(45) 10(46) 11(76) 12(47)  13(50)  14(63)
15(61) 16(100) Finish
1 239 Gheorghe Divin 32:19 0:44 2:29 3:54 5:50 8:24 9:17 10:46 12:12 14:35 16:47 18:57 22:37 24:40 28:21
CS Ady Liceum Orad 0:44 1:45 1:25 1:56 2:34 0:53 1:29 1:26 2:23 2:12 2:10 3:40 2:03 3:41
29:17 31:25 32:19
0:56 2:08 0:54
2 143 Valentin Gheorghe 48:06 1:18 2:32 4:38 6:51 8:58 10:07 11:32 13:56 19:28 22:50 25:12 29:27 31:45 43:31
Smart Foxes 1:18 1:14 2:06 2:13 2:07 1:09 1:25 2:24 5:32 3:22 2:22 4:15 2:18 11:46
44:39 47:10 48:06
1:08 2:31 0:56
3 258 Juan Pablo Van Keu 59:51 2:10 4:26 7:15 10:17 14:03 15:32 19:40 22:23 28:20 31:41 34:29 43:58 46:46 52:48
Rumbo Querandi 2:10 2:16 2:49 3:02 3:46 1:29 4:08 2:43 5:57 3:21 2:48 9:29 2:48 6:02
54:23 58:39 59:51 40:04
1:35 4:16 1:12 *51
4 44 Raymond lulius Rau  1:25:16 1:46 4:45 7:46 12:01 16:25 18:40 21:27 26:36 31:55 39:03 44:11 54:56 58:20 1:12:18
CS Babarunca 1:46 2:59 3:01 4:15 4:24 2:15 2:47 5:09 5:19 7:08 5:08 10:45 3:24 13:58
1:16:21 1:22:37 1:25:16 19:38
4:03 6:16 2:39 *74
282 George Vlochaitopo! mp 1:41 4:56 7:22 12:26 17:44 - 28:00 38:22 41:24 45:37 47:49 53:16 55:33 1:03:44
Individuals - Greece 1:41 3:15 2:26 5:04 5:18 10:16 10:22 3:02 4:13 2:12 5:27 2:17 8:11
1:05:12 1:10:25 1:11:28
1:28 5:13 1:03
M60 (7) 2.3 km 16 C
1(37) 2(36) 3(80) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(41) 8(43) 9(45) 10(46)  11(76) 12(47)  13(50)  14(63)
15(61) 16(100) Finish
1 113 Simon Thompson 29:43 1:00 2:12 3:39 5:15 7:17 8:20 9:42 11:22 13:43 15:56 17:54 21:16 22:57 26:10
Harlequins OC 1:00 1:12 1:27 1:36 2:02 1:03 1:22 1:40 2:21 2:13 1:58 3:22 1:41 3:13
27:06 28:57 29:43
0:56 1:51 0:46
2 68 Zsolt Weiler 34:19 1:09 2:23 4:10 6:08 8:40 9:46 11:07 12:39 15:07 17:34 19:33 23:32 25:29 29:37
MAFC Budapest 1:09 1:14 1:47 1:58 2:32 1:06 1:21 1:32 2:28 2:27 1:59 3:59 1:57 4:08
30:53 33:15 34:19
1:16 2:22 1:04
3 65 Zoltan Makai 50:30 1:58 5:00 7:28 9:51 14:13 15:57 17:53 20:08 22:58 26:52 30:22 35:11 37:54 42:45
Bimahev 1:58 3:02 2:28 2:23 4:22 1:44 1:56 2:15 2:50 3:54 3:30 4:49 2:43 4:51
44:09 48:24 50:30
1:24 4:15 2:06
4 288 Mircea Constanti Rar  1:01:56 1:09 2:32 4:22 6:49 9:25 10:35 12:28 17:06 25:33 28:52 31:54 48:20 50:59 55:41
CS 315 Orientare Sat 1:09 1:23 1:50 2:27 2:36 1:10 1:53 4:38 8:27 3:19 3:02 16:26 2:39 4:42
57:41 1:00:45 1:01:56
2:00 3:04 1:11
5 384 Andras Csucs 1:02:16 1:13 3:02 5:11 8:02 11:09 12:43 16:55 19:04 25:13 28:27 39:03 44:25 48:31 55:41
CSM VSK Csikszerec 1:13 1:49 2:09 2:51 3:07 1:34 4:12 2:09 6:09 3:14 10:36 5:22 4:06 7:10
57:24 1:01:02 1:02:16 35:40
1:43 3:38 1:14 *77
6 231 Cionoiu Gheorghe 1:14:16 1:19 3:19 5:19 15:52 19:25 21:39 23:37 26:33 30:24 33:27 35:58 41:07 43:29 1:04:47
CSU Brasov 1:19 2:00 2:00 10:33 3:33 2:14 1:58 2:56 3:51 3:03 2:31 5:09 2:22 21:18
1:06:50 1:12:13 1:14:16
2:03 5:23 2:03
198 Nicolai Novic mp 1:22 303 - - 6:00 708 - - 12:.03 - 18:43 - 41:12 -
CS FAURI 1:22 1:41 2:57 1:08 4:55 6:40 22:29
————— 49:21 50:37 3:46 5:08 8:45 26:25 39:12 44:04 47:13
8:09 1:16 *70 *71 *42 *48 *48 *51 *60



Carpathian O Trophy
Campionatele Nationale de Orientare in Alergare
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Split time results - Middle Distance OE12 © Stephan Kréimer SportSoftware 2025 Page 6
Pl Stno Name Time
M65 (1) 2.1 km 15C
1(37) 2(36) 3(70) 4(71) 5(39) 6(40) 7(42) 8(45) 9(76)  10(47) 11(48) 12(50) 13(51)  14(60)
15(100) Finish
242 Andras Csucs mp 1:13 302 - - 11:09 12:43 - 25:13 39:03 44:25 - 48:31 - e
CSM VSK Csikszerec 1:13 1:49 8:07 1:34 12:30 13:50 5:22 4:06
1:01:02 1:02:16 5:11 8:02 16:55 19:04 28:27 35:40 55:41 57:24
12:31 1:14 *80 *38 *41 *43 *46 *77 *63 *61
M70 (1) 2.1 km 15C
1(37) 2(36) 3(70) 4(71) 5(39) 6(40) 7(42) 8(45) 9(76)  10(47) 11(48) 12(50) 13(51)  14(60)
15(100) Finish
1 186 Teodor Ardelean 1:07:04 2:26 5:01 6:39 8:25 12:04 14:48 19:41 24:37 31:29 40:13 44:26 48:31 54:42 1:00:35
CS Orientare Madara 2:26 2:35 1:38 1:46 3:39 2:44 4:53 4:56 6:52 8:44 4:13 4:05 6:11 5:53
1:05:07 1:07:04
4:32 1:57
M75 (1) 2.0 km 15C
1(31) 2(36) 3(70) 4(71) 5(82) 6(40) 7(41) 8(88) 9(72) 10(49) 11(50) 12(63) 13(61)  14(78)
15(100) Finish
356 Gheorghe Craciunes dns
Vointa Sinaia
M85+ (1) 2.0 km 15C
1(31) 2(36) 3(70) 4(71) 5(82) 6(40) 7(41) 8(88) 9(72) 10(49) 11(50) 12(63) 13(61)  14(78)
15(100) Finish
166 Tanase Nicolae dns
CS Otopeni
Open (8) 1.9 km 16 C
1(64) 2(67) 3(70) 4(71) 5(82) 6(40) 7(41) 8(42) 9(45) 10(76)  11(63) 12(51) 13(62)  14(60)
15(78) 16(100) Finish
1 11 Stefan Ardeleanu 31:36 0:55 1:55 3:44 4:58 6:39 8:22 10:03 11:00 14:41 18:58 21:44 24:20 27:15 28:33
Individuals/No club 0:55 1:00 1:49 1:14 1:41 1:43 1:41 0:57 3:41 4:17 2:46 2:36 2:55 1:18
29:11 30:44 31:36
0:38 1:33 0:52
2 132 Florin Valcea A47:47 0:58 1:52 3:19 5:07 5:38 7:46 10:10 11:24 20:10 24:50 29:09 32:35 35:26 42:50
CS AKTIV RAMNICU ' 0:58 0:54 1:27 1:48 0:31 2:08 2:24 1:14 8:46 4:40 4:19 3:26 2:51 7:24
44:02 46:15 47:47
1:12 2:13 1:32
3 145 Gheorghe Alina 1:00:42 1:42 3:40 6:31 9:36 10:40 14:03 17:53 19:51 24:49 35:29 41:12 49:57 53:07 54:53
Smart Foxes 1:42 1:58 2:51 3:05 1:04 3:23 3:50 1:58 4:58 10:40 5:43 8:45 3:10 1:46
56:11 58:51 1:00:42
1:18 2:40 1:51
4 276 Etelka Hurgoi 1:12:37 0:55 14:17 22:55 24:50 25:22 28:35 30:59 32:00 39:40 51:08 55:31 59:25 1:04:04 1:06:31
Stiinta Electro Sister 0:55 13:22 8:38 1:55 0:32 3:13 2:24 1:01 7:40 11:28 4:23 3:54 4:39 2:27
1:08:37 1:11:16 1:12:37 34:29
2:06 2:39 1:21 *43
5 275 Adrian Hurgoi 1:24:03 0:49 2:32 4:18 6:41 7:10 10:00 12:51 13:50 56:47 1:01:38 1:08:53 1:11:34 1:14:59 1:18:47
Stiinta Electro Sister 0:49 1:43 1:46 2:23 0:29 2:50 2:51 0:59 42:57 4:51 7:15 2:41 3:25 3:48
1:20:30 1:22:37 1:24:03
1:43 2:07 1:26
6 385 Stephen&Shirley Dol 2:04:36 2:55 5:29 10:33 13:27 14:21 19:26 25:48 29:37 1:11:09 1:27:41 1:40:29 1:45:56 1:51:19 1:54:46
Individuals/No club 2:55 2:34 5:04 2:54 0:54 5:05 6:22 3:49 41:32 16:32 12:48 5:27 5:23 3:27
1:56:55 2:01:41 2:04:36
2:09 4:46 2:55
118 lulia Popescu mp 1:29 3:18 4:32 5:26 5:57 7:23 9:08 14:41 20:10 25:36 29:23 32:21 42:54 43:42
SPOC 1:29 1:49 1:14 0:54 0:31 1:26 1:45 5:33 5:29 5:26 3:47 2:58 10:33 0:48
47:28 - 50:54
3:46 3:26
345 Andreea Gavrilescu dns
CS AKTIV RAMNICU '
Open Family (8) 1.9 km 16 C
1(64) 2(67) 3(70) 4(71) 5(82) 6(40) 7(41) 8(42) 9(45) 10(76)  11(63) 12(51) 13(62)  14(60)
15(78) 16(100) Finish
1 382 Pupaza Familia 41:47 1:17 2:24 4:04 6:57 7:29 10:41 13:02 14:26 20:14 25:15 29:55 32:32 33:46 35:36
Individuals/No club 1:17 1:07 1:40 2:53 0:32 3:12 2:21 1:24 5:48 5:01 4:40 2:37 1:14 1:50
36:42 39:20 41:47
1:06 2:38 2:27
2 131 Cristiana si Mih Valc 43:47 1:24 3:04 5:01 6:28 7:47 10:49 13:32 14:59 19:00 23:39 30:14 33:50 36:47 38:24
CS AKTIV RAMNICU ' 1:24 1:40 1:57 1:27 1:19 3:02 2:43 1:27 4:01 4:39 6:35 3:36 2:57 1:37
39:39 42:22 43:47
1:15 2:43 1:25
3 208 Adina Patras 48:31 0:57 2:36 4:07 6:02 8:04 12:19 14:58 16:41 23:55 30:28 35:36 38:50 42:07 44:11
Clubul Atletic Romar 0:57 1:39 1:31 1:55 2:02 4:15 2:39 1:43 7:14 6:33 5:08 3:14 3:17 2:04
45:27 47:26 48:31
1:16 1:59 1:05
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Pl Stno Name Time
Open Family (8) 1.9 km 16 C (cont.)

1(64) 2(67)  3(70)  4(71)  5(82)  6(40)  7(41)  8(42)  9(45) 10(76) 11(63) 12(51) 13(62)  14(60)
15(78) 16(100)  Finish

4 Vladimir Sabou 48:33 1:00 2:37 4:14 5:53 8:06 12:24 14:51 16:44 23:58 30:25 35:37 38:52 42:08 44:14
CS Mentor Silva 1:00 1:37 1:37 1:39 2:13 4:18 2:27 1:53 7:14 6:27 5:12 3:15 3:16 2:06

45:32 47:29 48:33 9:26

1:18 1:57 1:04 *39
5 133 Hector Teotim Cojoc  1:01:21 1:19 2:34 3:54 6:03 6:38 9:34 11:36 13:06 21:10 27:55 35:26 40:16 49:09 50:19
CS AKTIV RAMNICU ' 1:19 1:15 1:20 2:09 0:35 2:56 2:02 1:30 8:04 6:45 7:31 4:50 8:53 1:10

53:57 58:25 1:01:21

3:38 4:28 2:56
6 101 Lars si Verena Hoffn  2:05:53 4:52 7:38 8:58 10:44 14:50 19:05 27:13 30:47 38:02 1:41:55 1:49:45 1:52:48 1:58:02 2:00:32
Watch Out Cluj 4:52 2:46 1:20 1:46 4:06 4:15 8:08 3:34 7:15 1:03:53 7:50 3:03 5:14 2:30

2:02:14 2:04:35 2:05:53

1:42 2:21 1:18
7 285 Alexandraand Va Vlc 2:15:29 2:18 4:25 6:59 9:31 10:09 13:22 29:07 36:07 1:22:04 1:38:17 1:51:31 1:55:59 2:04:46 2:08:41
Individuals - Greece 2:18 2:07 2:34 2:32 0:38 3:13 15:45 7:00 45:57 16:13 13:14 4:28 8:47 3:55

2:10:33  2:13:38 2:15:29

1:52 3:05 1:51

8 Alexandra Tsigouni dns
Individuals/No club
OTh-M (5) 2.3 km 16 C

1(37) 2(36) 3(80) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(41) 8(43) 9(45) 10(46)  11(76) 12(47)  13(50)  14(63)

15(61) 16(100) Finish
1 155 Filip Pantiru 41:59 1:07 2:13 3:45 5:34 7:48 8:59 11:45 15:34 18:19 20:59 22:56 31:55 33:30 38:11
CS Mentor Silva 1:07 1:06 1:32 1:49 2:14 1:11 2:46 3:49 2:45 2:40 1:57 8:59 1:35 4:41

38:54 41:00 41:59

0:43 2:06 0:59
2 13 Dan Serban 1:11:02 2:48 4:34 7:28 10:34 14:49 16:44 19:05 22:11 34:11 38:47 42:03 52:58 55:15 1:04:33

Fellow Riders 2:48 1:46 2:54 3:06 4:15 1:55 2:21 3:06 12:00 4:36 3:16 10:55 2:17 9:18

1:05:58 1:09:38 1:11:02

1:25 3:40 1:24
3 156 Nicusor Cristian Sin 1:16:25 5:23 7:10 9:01 18:10 20:12 21:27 24:45 32:23 35:04 39:28 42:20 48:16 51:54 1:11:20
CS Mentor Silva 5:23 1:47 1:51 9:09 2:02 1:15 3:18 7:38 2:41 4:24 2:52 5:56 3:38 19:26

1:13:23 1:15:42 1:16:25

2:03 2:19 0:43

4 287 Radu Furnica 1:32:19 2:01 5:22 6:48 8:57 11:14 19:00 21:28 42:05 53:05 1:01:38 1:06:25 1:11:46 1:18:20 1:24:45
Tabere si Circuite 2:01 3:21 1:26 2:09 2:17 7:46 2:28 20:37 11:00 8:33 4:47 5:21 6:34 6:25
1:27:00 1:31:16 1:32:19 12:01 15:30 20:04 25:32
2:15 4:16 1:03 *83 *73 *74 *87
3 lon Laurentiu Dorin dns

Individuals/No club



